ESTABLISH COUNCIL BOARD, COMMITTEE, ETC. APPOINTMENTS
January 7, 2025
BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF SUMMIT:
That the following Council new appointments and re-appointments, to the positions and for the terms

indicated, be and the same are hereby made.
Term Length Term Expires

Affordable Housing Committee

Joseph H. Burgis Re-appointed 1year 12/31/2025
City Planner

Susan Bowen Re-appointed 1year 12/31/2025
Planning Board Liaison

Jacqueline Gray Re-appointed 1year 12/31/2025
Housing Authority Executive Director

Nancy Galietti Re-appointed 1year 12/31/2025
Housing Authority Liaison

Denison Harrield, Jr. Re-appointed 1year 12/31/2025
Interfaith Council Representative

Stephanie Soulios Re-appointed 1year 12/31/2025
Municipal Housing Liaison

Tammie Baldwin Newly Appointed 1year 12/31/2025
Chief Financial Officer/City (exp. M. Rogers)

Administrator

Dr. Mark Goldfarb Newly Appointed 1year 12/31/2025
Resident-at-Large #3 of 5 (exp. unfilled position)

Laura Steel-Leibman Newly Appointed 1year 12/31/2025
Resident-at-large #4 of 5 (exp. unfilled position)

Vicki Lederman Newly Appointed 1year 12/31/2025
Resident-at-Large #5 of 5 (exp. unfilled position

Unfilled (exp. N. Miller) 1year 12/31/2025
Resident-at-Large #1 of 5

Unfilled (exp. E. Newell) 1year 12/31/2025
Resident-at-Large #2 of 5

DeliaHamlet 1year 12/31/2025
Member - Council

Michelle Kalmanson 1year 12/31/2025
Member - Council

Claire Toth 1year 12/31/2025

Member - Council



Term Length Term Expires

Air Traffic Noise Advisory Board, Union County

John B. Nicholas
Full Member

Joseph Gallegos

Re-appointed 1year 12/31/2025

Re-appointed 1year 12/31/2025

Alternate Member

Bob Pawlowski
Council Liaison

Athletic Field User Fee Groups - Executive and M anagment

Schools Superintendent (Scott Hough)
Executive Group

Board of Education Member (1 of 2)
Executive Group
Board of Education Member (2 of 2)
Executive Group
DCS Public Works Staff (Michael
Caputo)
Management Group
Community Programs Advisory Board
(Laura Bucola) Member (1 of 2)
Executive Group
Community Programs Advisory Board
(Eric Kurs-Lasky) Member (2 of 2)
Executive Group
Community Programs Department Staff
(Chris Holenstein)
Management Group
Tammie Baldwin
Chief Financial Officer/City
Administrator
Schools Athletic Director (Dan Healy)
Management Group
Community Programs Director (Mark
Ozor oski)
Executive Group

Organized Sports Teams

Jamel Boyer

Member — Council (CAP Committee)
Bob Pawlowski

Member - Council (CPPS Committee)

Community Development Revenue Sharing Committee, Union County

Re-appointed

Re-appointed

Re-appointed

Re-appointed

Newly appointed
(exp. M. Hoefs)

Re-appoint

Re-appointed

Newly Appointed

(exp. M. Rogers)

Re-appointed

Re-appointed

Re-appointed

Jacqueline Gray
Full Member

Michelle Kalmanson
Member - Council
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Re-appointed

1lyear

1lyear

1lyear

1year

1lyear

1lyear

1lyear

1lyear

1lyear

1lyear

1year

1year

1lyear

1lyear

1year

1year

12/31/2025

12/30/2025

12/31/2025

12/31/2025

12/31/2025

12/31/2025

12/31/2025

12/31/2025

12/31/2025

12/31/2025

12/31/2025

12/31/2025

12/31/2025

12/31/2025

12/31/2025

12/31/2025



Economic Development Advisory Committee, Summit

Nancy Adams
Summit Downtown, Inc. Exec. Dir.

James Schroeder
Community-at-Large (#1 of 8)
& 2025 Co-Chair

Re-appointed

Al Leiter Re-appointed
Community-at-Large (#2 of 8)
& 2025 Co-Chair

Brandon Sternberg
Community-at-Large (#5 of 8)

Jennifer Nordin
Community-at-Large (#6 of 8)

Newly Appointed
(exp. M. Phillips)

Re-appointed

Walter Gonzalez
Community-at-Large (#7 of 8)

Re-appointed

Mark Gundersen
Community-at-Large (#8 of 8)

Tammie Baldwin
Chief Financial Officer/City
Administrator

Re-appointed

Newly Appointed
(exp. M. Rogers)

Elizabeth Fagan
Mayor

Kevin Smallwood
Council President’ s Designee

DeliaHamlet
Council Liaison

Claire Toth
Council Liaison (Finance Chair)

Emer gency Shared Dispatch Center Committee

Tammie Baldwin Newly Appointed
Chief Financial Officer/City (exp. M. Rogers)
Administrator

Eric Evers, Fire Chief
Emergency Services

Newly Appointed
(exp. S. Zagorski)
Jamel Boyer
Council Liaison
Free Market Steering Committee, Summit

Pat Priore Newly Appointed
DCS Representative (exp. J. Blades)
Christine Lijoi Re-appointed

Community-at-Large Member #1 of 4

https://cityof summit.sharepoint.com/sites/clerkshare/Shared Documentsy APPOINTMENTS/25 ApptsOM 2025 Appts Resolutions, Letter 1-7-25/Council Board Appointments 1-7-25f rev.docx

Term Length Term Expires

1year

1year

2 years

2 years

2 years

2 years

2 years

Indefinite

1year

1year

1year

1year

1year

1year

1year

1year

1year

12/31/2025

12/31/2025

12/31/2026

12/31/2026

12/31/2026

12/31/2026

12/31/2026

12/31/2025

12/31/2025

12/31/2025

12/31/2025

12/31/2025

12/31/2025

12/31/2025

12/31/2025

12/31/2025

12/31/2025



Term Length Term Expires

Free Market Steering Committee, Summit

Christine Lijoi Re-appointed as Chair 1year 12/31/2025
2025 Chair
Christopher Harrison Re-appointed 1year 12/31/2025
Community-at-Large Member #2 of 4
David Story Re-appointed 1year 12/31/2025
Community-at-Large Member #3 of 4
Cheryl LaBelle Newly Appointed to new, 1year 12/31/2025
Community-at-Large Member #4 of 4  added member position
Sarah Duong Newly Appointed 1year 12/31/2025
Summit High School Student Body (exp. K. Jain)
Rep. #1 of 2
Diane Langworthy Re-appointed 1year 12/31/2025
Summit Conservancy Rep.
Elsie Fosgate Newly Appointed 1year 12/31/2025
Summit High School Student Body (exp. K. Whitcher)
Rep. #2 of 2
Mimi Zukoff Re-appointed 1year 12/31/2025
Environmental Commission Rep.
Mimi Zukoff Re-appointed 1year 12/31/2025
Recycling Advisory Committee Rep.
Michelle Kalmanson 1year 12/31/2025

Council Liaison

Historic Preservation Commission

Mary Haggerty Malloy Re-appointed 4years 12/31/2028
Full Member - Class C Resident

Nick Curiale Newly Appointed 2 years 12/31/2026
Alternate 2 — Class C Resident (exp. R. Rubino)

Robert Pawlowski 1year 12/31/2025

Council Liaison

Hometown Heroes Ad Hoc Committee
Michael Arlein Re-appointed 1year 12/31/2025
Citizen-at-large

Henry Bassman Re-appointed 1year 12/31/2025
American Legion Representative

Dan Palusak Re-appointed 1year 12/31/2025
Resident Member

Karen Schneider Re-appointed 1year 12/31/2025
Citizen-at-large

Aaron Schrager Re-appointed 1 year 12/31/2025
DCS Representative
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Hometown Her oes Ad Hoc Committee

Frank Macioce
Summit Foundation Representative

Member #2 of 5 (Unfilled) Deleted
Member #3 of 5 (Unfilled) Deleted
Member #4 of 5 (Unfilled) Deleted
Member #5 of 5 (Unfilled) Deleted

Mike McTernan
Council Liaison

Housing Authority

Wanda Fortune
Member

Richard Whipple

NJDCA Appointee (remains active
until successor appointed by State)
Jacqueline Gray

Housing Authority Executive Director

Jamel Boyer
Council Liaison

Joint | nsurance Fund

Megan Champney
Commissioner
Tammie Baldwin
Alternate
L ackawanna Coalition

Patrick Allen
Summit Representative

Mike McTernan
Council Liaison

Mount L aurel Subcommittee

Joseph Burgis

City Planner
Nancy Holm

Affordable Housing Counsel
Scott Loikits

Zoning Board Representative

Augusto Dal’Maso
DCS Director Designee

Stephanie Soulious
Municipal Housing Liaison
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Re-appointed

Position Deleted
Position Deleted
Position Deleted
Position Deleted

Newly Appointed
(exp., E. Ellis)

Re-appointed

Re-appointed

Re-appointed

Newly Appointed
(exp. M. Rogers)

Newly Appointed

(exp. T. McLaughlin)

Re-appointed
Re-appointed
Re-appointed
Newly Appointed

(exp. A. Schrager)
Re-appointed

Term Length Term Expires

1year

1year

5years

1year

1year

1lyear

1year

1year

1lyear

1lyear

1year

1year

1lyear

1lyear

1year

12/31/2025

12/31/2025

12/31/2029

12/31/2025

12/31/2025

12/31/2025

12/31/2025

12/31/2025

12/31/2025

12/31/2025

12/31/2025

12/31/2025

12/31/2025

12/31/2025

12/31/2025



Mount L aurel Subcommittee
Steven Spurr
Planning Board Representative

Tammie Baldwin
Chief Financial Officer/City
Administrator

Elizabeth Fagan
Mayor

Mike McTernan
Council President

DeliaHamlet
CAP Chair

Bob Pawlowski
Law/Labor Chair

Park Line Steering Committee

Ricardo Tapia
Resident #1 of 2

Jess Moon
Resident #2 of 2

Planning Board Representative
(PB selects Rep.)

Park Line Foundation Representative
(Foundation selects Rep.)

Eric Evers
Fire Chief or Designee

Aaron Schrager
City Engineer

Steven Zagorski
Chief of Police or Designee

Tammie Baldwin
Chief Financial Officer/City
Administrator

Elizabeth Fagan
Member - Mayor

Claire Toth
Council Liaison

Jamel Boyer
Council Liaison
& 2025 Chair
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Re-appointed

Newly Appointed
(exp. M. Rogers)

Re-appointed

Re-appointed

Re-appointed

Re-appointed

Newly Appointed

(exp. P. Teachen)

Re-appointed

Re-appointed

Re-appointed

Re-appointed

Re-appointed

Re-appointed

Newly Appointed
(exp. M. Rogers)

Term Length Term Expires

1year

1lyear

1lyear

1lyear

1year

1lyear

1year

1year

1year

1year

1year

1year

1year

1year

1year

1year

1year

12/31/2025

12/31/2025

12/31/2025

12/31/2025

12/31/2025

12/31/2025

12/31/2025

12/31/2025

12/31/2025

12/31/2025

12/31/2025

12/31/2025

12/31/2025

12/31/2025

12/31/2025

12/31/2025

12/31/2025



Term Length Term Expires

Parking Advisory Committee, Summit

Nancy Adams Re-appointed 1year 12/31/2025
Summit Downtown Inc. Rep

Sarah Curiale Newly Appointed 2 years 12/31/2026
Community-at-large (exp. D. Gagnon)

Tammie Baldwin Newly Appointed Indefinite 12/31/2025
Chief Financial Officer/City (exp. M. Rogers)

Administrator

Nicole Sawicki Indefinite 12/31/2025
Parking Services Agency Director

DeliaHamlet 1year 12/31/2025
Council Liaison

Kevin Smallwood 1year 12/31/2025
Council Liaison

& 2025 Chair

Jamel Boyer 1year 12/31/2025
Council Liaison

Recycling Advisory Committee

Elizabeth Aaron Re-appointed 1year 12/31/2025
Education Representative

Nancy Adams Re-appointed 1year 12/31/2025
Summit Downtown, Inc. (SDI) Rep.

Georgios Drossinos Re-appointed 1year 12/31/2025
Citizen-at-Large

Caroline Gale Re-appointed 1year 12/31/2025
Student Representative

Kathryn Head Re-appointed 1year 12/31/2025
Citizen-at-Large

AltheaLlewelyn .

Re-appointed 1year 12/31/2025

Reeves-Reed Arboretum Inc. Rep. Ppo y

Nicholas Menzorio Re-appointed 1year 12/31/2025
Scouts Representative

Julie Potasiewicz Re-appointed 1year 12/31/2025
Student Representative

Adam Selig Re-appointed 1year 12/31/2025
Citizen-at-large

Karen Venturella Re-appointed 1year 12/31/2025
Citizen-at-Large

Mimi Zukoff Re-appointed 1year 12/31/2025
Environmental Commission Rep.

Mimi Zukoff Re-appointed 1year 12/31/2025

2025 Chair - Recycling Adv. Cmte
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Recycling Advisory Committee

Aaron Schrager
DCS Representative

Michelle Kalmanson
Council Liaison

Shade Tree Advisory Committee
John Bierne
Reeves-Reed Arboretum Rep.

John Linson
Division of Public Works Designee
Sarah Meiring
Citizen-at-large #2 of 3
Scott Jorek (new,added position)
Citizen-at-large #3 of 3

Karen Pittle Gale
Environmental Commission Rep.

James Schroeder
SEDAC Representative

Paul Stern
Planning Board Representative

Miriam Zahn

Zoning Board Representative
Perry Zipf

Builder/Devel oper

Michelle Kalmanson
Council Liaison

Re-appointed

Re-appointed
Re-appointed
Re-appointed

Newly Appointed
(new, added position)
Re-appointed
Re-appointed
Re-appointed

Re-appointed

Re-appointed

Transportation Advisory Board, Union County

Lou DeSocio
Full Member

Unfilled — exp. Kirson
Alternate

Zoning Board
Scott Loitkis
Full Member
Thomas Ucko
Full Member
Alison Chieffo
Alternate 1
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Re-appointed

Re-appointed

Re-appointed

Re-assighed

(moved from Alt. 2, takes
exp.C. Toth who was elected
to Council)

Term Length Term Expires

1lyear

1lyear

1year

1year

2 years

2 years

2 years

1year

1year

1year

2 years

1year

1year

1year

4 years

4 years

2years

12/31/2025

12/31/2025

12/31/2025

12/31/2025

12/31/2026

12/31/2026

12/31/2026

12/31/2025

12/31/2025

12/31/2025

12/31/2026

12/31/2025

12/31/2025

12/31/2025

12/31/2028

12/31/2028

12/31/2026



Term Length Term Expires

Zoning Board

Jay Fehskens Re-assighed 2 years 12/31/2025*
Alternate 2 (moved from Alt. 3, takes
exp. Chieffo who moved to
Alt. 1)
Paul Cianciulli Re-assighed 2 years 12/31/2026
Alternate 3 (moved from Alt. 4, takes
exp. Fehskens who moved to
Alt. 2)
James Nering Newly appointed 2 years 12/31/2025*
Alternate 4 (takes unexp. Cianciulli who
moved to Alt. 3)
Claire Toth 1year 12/31/2025

Council Liaison

* Although Alt. 2 and 4 have two-year terms, both will expire in 2025 in order to stagger the four Alternate
positions.

Dated: January 7, 2025

I, RosaliaM. Licatese, City Clerk of the City of Summit, do hereby certify that the foregoing resol ution was
duly adopted by the Common Council of said City at the Organization meeting held on Tuesday evening,
January 7, 2025.

City Clerk
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