

ESTABLISH COUNCIL BOARD, COMMITTEE, ETC. APPOINTMENTS

January 7, 2025

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF SUMMIT:

That the following Council new appointments and re-appointments, to the positions and for the terms indicated, be and the same are hereby made.

		<u>Term Length</u>	<u>Term Expires</u>
<u>Affordable Housing Committee</u>			
Joseph H. Burgis City Planner	<i>Re-appointed</i>	1 year	12/31/2025
Susan Bowen Planning Board Liaison	<i>Re-appointed</i>	1 year	12/31/2025
Jacqueline Gray Housing Authority Executive Director	<i>Re-appointed</i>	1 year	12/31/2025
Nancy Galietti Housing Authority Liaison	<i>Re-appointed</i>	1 year	12/31/2025
Denison Harrield, Jr. Interfaith Council Representative	<i>Re-appointed</i>	1 year	12/31/2025
Stephanie Soulios Municipal Housing Liaison	<i>Re-appointed</i>	1 year	12/31/2025
Tammie Baldwin Chief Financial Officer/City Administrator	<i>Newly Appointed</i> (exp. M. Rogers)	1 year	12/31/2025
Dr. Mark Goldfarb Resident-at-Large #3 of 5	<i>Newly Appointed</i> (exp. unfilled position)	1 year	12/31/2025
Laura Steel-Leibman Resident-at-large #4 of 5	<i>Newly Appointed</i> (exp. unfilled position)	1 year	12/31/2025
Vicki Lederman Resident-at-Large #5 of 5	<i>Newly Appointed</i> (exp. unfilled position)	1 year	12/31/2025
<i>Unfilled</i> (exp. N. Miller) Resident-at-Large #1 of 5		1 year	12/31/2025
<i>Unfilled</i> (exp. E. Newell) Resident-at-Large #2 of 5		1 year	12/31/2025
Delia Hamlet Member - Council		1 year	12/31/2025
Michelle Kalmanson Member - Council		1 year	12/31/2025
Claire Toth Member - Council		1 year	12/31/2025

			<u>Term Length</u>	<u>Term Expires</u>
<u>Air Traffic Noise Advisory Board, Union County</u>				
John B. Nicholas Full Member	<i>Re-appointed</i>	1 year	12/31/2025	
Joseph Gallegos Alternate Member	<i>Re-appointed</i>	1 year	12/31/2025	
Bob Pawlowski Council Liaison		1 year	12/31/2025	
<u>Athletic Field User Fee Groups - Executive and Management</u>				
Schools Superintendent (<i>Scott Hough</i>) Executive Group	<i>Re-appointed</i>	1 year	12/30/2025	
Board of Education Member (1 of 2) Executive Group	<i>Re-appointed</i>	1 year	12/31/2025	
Board of Education Member (2 of 2) Executive Group	<i>Re-appointed</i>	1 year	12/31/2025	
DCS Public Works Staff (<i>Michael Caputo</i>) Management Group	<i>Re-appointed</i>	1 year	12/31/2025	
Community Programs Advisory Board (<i>Laura Bucola</i>) Member (1 of 2) Executive Group	<i>Newly appointed</i> (exp. <i>M. Hoefs</i>)	1 year	12/31/2025	
Community Programs Advisory Board (<i>Eric Kurs-Lasky</i>) Member (2 of 2) Executive Group	<i>Re-appoint</i>	1 year	12/31/2025	
Community Programs Department Staff (<i>Chris Holenstein</i>) Management Group	<i>Re-appointed</i>	1 year	12/31/2025	
Tammie Baldwin Chief Financial Officer/City Administrator	<i>Newly Appointed</i> (exp. <i>M. Rogers</i>)	1 year	12/31/2025	
Schools Athletic Director (<i>Dan Healy</i>) Management Group	<i>Re-appointed</i>	1 year	12/31/2025	
Community Programs Director (<i>Mark Ozoroski</i>) Executive Group	<i>Re-appointed</i>	1 year	12/31/2025	
Organized Sports Teams	<i>Re-appointed</i>	1 year	12/31/2025	
Jamel Boyer Member – Council (<i>CAP Committee</i>)		1 year	12/31/2025	
Bob Pawlowski Member - Council (<i>CPPS Committee</i>)		1 year	12/31/2025	
<u>Community Development Revenue Sharing Committee, Union County</u>				
Jacqueline Gray Full Member	<i>Re-appointed</i>	1 year	12/31/2025	
Michelle Kalmanson Member - Council		1 year	12/31/2025	

			<u>Term Length</u>	<u>Term Expires</u>
<u>Economic Development Advisory Committee, Summit</u>				
Nancy Adams Summit Downtown, Inc. Exec. Dir.	<i>Re-appointed</i>	1 year	12/31/2025	
James Schroeder Community-at-Large (#1 of 8) & 2025 Co-Chair		1 year	12/31/2025	
Al Leiter Community-at-Large (#2 of 8) & 2025 Co-Chair	<i>Re-appointed</i>	2 years	12/31/2026	
Brandon Sternberg Community-at-Large (#5 of 8)	<i>Newly Appointed (exp. M. Phillips)</i>	2 years	12/31/2026	
Jennifer Nordin Community-at-Large (#6 of 8)	<i>Re-appointed</i>	2 years	12/31/2026	
Walter Gonzalez Community-at-Large (#7 of 8)	<i>Re-appointed</i>	2 years	12/31/2026	
Mark Gundersen Community-at-Large (#8 of 8)	<i>Re-appointed</i>	2 years	12/31/2026	
Tammie Baldwin Chief Financial Officer/City Administrator	<i>Newly Appointed (exp. M. Rogers)</i>	Indefinite	12/31/2025	
Elizabeth Fagan Mayor		1 year	12/31/2025	
Kevin Smallwood Council President's Designee		1 year	12/31/2025	
Delia Hamlet Council Liaison		1 year	12/31/2025	
Claire Toth Council Liaison (Finance Chair)		1 year	12/31/2025	
<u>Emergency Shared Dispatch Center Committee</u>				
Tammie Baldwin Chief Financial Officer/City Administrator	<i>Newly Appointed (exp. M. Rogers)</i>	1 year	12/31/2025	
Eric Evers, Fire Chief Emergency Services	<i>Newly Appointed (exp. S. Zagorski)</i>	1 year	12/31/2025	
Jamel Boyer Council Liaison		1 year	12/31/2025	
<u>Free Market Steering Committee, Summit</u>				
Pat Priore DCS Representative	<i>Newly Appointed (exp. J. Blades)</i>	1 year	12/31/2025	
Christine Lijoi Community-at-Large Member #1 of 4	<i>Re-appointed</i>	1 year	12/31/2025	

			<u>Term Length</u>	<u>Term Expires</u>
<u>Free Market Steering Committee, Summit</u>				
Christine Lijoi 2025 Chair	<i>Re-appointed as Chair</i>	1 year	12/31/2025	
Christopher Harrison Community-at-Large Member #2 of 4	<i>Re-appointed</i>	1 year	12/31/2025	
David Story Community-at-Large Member #3 of 4	<i>Re-appointed</i>	1 year	12/31/2025	
Cheryl LaBelle Community-at-Large Member #4 of 4	<i>Newly Appointed to new, added member position</i>	1 year	12/31/2025	
Sarah Duong Summit High School Student Body Rep. #1 of 2	<i>Newly Appointed (exp. K. Jain)</i>	1 year	12/31/2025	
Diane Langworthy Summit Conservancy Rep.	<i>Re-appointed</i>	1 year	12/31/2025	
Elsie Fosgate Summit High School Student Body Rep. #2 of 2	<i>Newly Appointed (exp. K. Whitcher)</i>	1 year	12/31/2025	
Mimi Zukoff Environmental Commission Rep.	<i>Re-appointed</i>	1 year	12/31/2025	
Mimi Zukoff Recycling Advisory Committee Rep.	<i>Re-appointed</i>	1 year	12/31/2025	
Michelle Kalmanson Council Liaison		1 year	12/31/2025	
<u>Historic Preservation Commission</u>				
Mary Haggerty Malloy Full Member - Class C Resident	<i>Re-appointed</i>	4 years	12/31/2028	
Nick Curiale Alternate 2 – Class C Resident	<i>Newly Appointed (exp. R. Rubino)</i>	2 years	12/31/2026	
Robert Pawlowski Council Liaison		1 year	12/31/2025	
<u>Hometown Heroes Ad Hoc Committee</u>				
Michael Arlein Citizen-at-large	<i>Re-appointed</i>	1 year	12/31/2025	
Henry Bassman American Legion Representative	<i>Re-appointed</i>	1 year	12/31/2025	
Dan Palusak Resident Member	<i>Re-appointed</i>	1 year	12/31/2025	
Karen Schneider Citizen-at-large	<i>Re-appointed</i>	1 year	12/31/2025	
Aaron Schrager DCS Representative	<i>Re-appointed</i>	1 year	12/31/2025	

			<u>Term Length</u>	<u>Term Expires</u>
<u>Hometown Heroes Ad Hoc Committee</u>				
Frank Macioce Summit Foundation Representative	<i>Re-appointed</i>	1 year	12/31/2025	
Member #2 of 5 (Unfilled) <i>Deleted</i>	<i>Position Deleted</i>			
Member #3 of 5 (Unfilled) <i>Deleted</i>	<i>Position Deleted</i>			
Member #4 of 5 (Unfilled) <i>Deleted</i>	<i>Position Deleted</i>			
Member #5 of 5 (Unfilled) <i>Deleted</i>	<i>Position Deleted</i>			
Mike McTernan Council Liaison		1 year	12/31/2025	
<u>Housing Authority</u>				
Wanda Fortune Member	<i>Newly Appointed</i> (exp., E. Ellis)	5 years	12/31/2029	
Richard Whipple NJDCA Appointee (<i>remains active until successor appointed by State</i>)	<i>Re-appointed</i>	1 year	12/31/2025	
Jacqueline Gray Housing Authority Executive Director	<i>Re-appointed</i>	1 year	12/31/2025	
Jamel Boyer Council Liaison		1 year	12/31/2025	
<u>Joint Insurance Fund</u>				
Megan Champney Commissioner	<i>Re-appointed</i>	1 year	12/31/2025	
Tammie Baldwin Alternate	<i>Newly Appointed</i> (exp. M. Rogers)	1 year	12/31/2025	
<u>Lackawanna Coalition</u>				
Patrick Allen Summit Representative	<i>Newly Appointed</i> (exp. T. McLaughlin)	1 year	12/31/2025	
Mike McTernan Council Liaison		1 year	12/31/2025	
<u>Mount Laurel Subcommittee</u>				
Joseph Burgis City Planner	<i>Re-appointed</i>	1 year	12/31/2025	
Nancy Holm Affordable Housing Counsel	<i>Re-appointed</i>	1 year	12/31/2025	
Scott Loikits Zoning Board Representative	<i>Re-appointed</i>	1 year	12/31/2025	
Augusto Dal'Maso DCS Director Designee	<i>Newly Appointed</i> (exp. A. Schrager)	1 year	12/31/2025	
Stephanie Soulious Municipal Housing Liaison	<i>Re-appointed</i>	1 year	12/31/2025	

			<u>Term Length</u>	<u>Term Expires</u>
<u>Mount Laurel Subcommittee</u>				
Steven Spurr Planning Board Representative	<i>Re-appointed</i>	1 year	12/31/2025	
Tammie Baldwin Chief Financial Officer/City Administrator	<i>Newly Appointed</i> (exp. M. Rogers)	1 year	12/31/2025	
Elizabeth Fagan Mayor	<i>Re-appointed</i>	1 year	12/31/2025	
Mike McTernan Council President	<i>Re-appointed</i>	1 year	12/31/2025	
Delia Hamlet CAP Chair	<i>Re-appointed</i>	1 year	12/31/2025	
Bob Pawlowski Law/Labor Chair	<i>Re-appointed</i>	1 year	12/31/2025	
<u>Park Line Steering Committee</u>				
Ricardo Tapia Resident #1 of 2	<i>Newly Appointed</i> (exp. P. Teachen)	1 year	12/31/2025	
Jess Moon Resident #2 of 2	<i>Re-appointed</i>	1 year	12/31/2025	
Planning Board Representative (PB selects Rep.)	<i>Re-appointed</i>	1 year	12/31/2025	
Park Line Foundation Representative (Foundation selects Rep.)	<i>Re-appointed</i>	1 year	12/31/2025	
Eric Evers Fire Chief or Designee	<i>Re-appointed</i>	1 year	12/31/2025	
Aaron Schrager City Engineer	<i>Re-appointed</i>	1 year	12/31/2025	
Steven Zagorski Chief of Police or Designee	<i>Re-appointed</i>	1 year	12/31/2025	
Tammie Baldwin Chief Financial Officer/City Administrator	<i>Newly Appointed</i> (exp. M. Rogers)	1 year	12/31/2025	
Elizabeth Fagan Member - Mayor		1 year	12/31/2025	
Claire Toth Council Liaison		1 year	12/31/2025	
Jamel Boyer Council Liaison & 2025 Chair		1 year	12/31/2025	

			<u>Term Length</u>	<u>Term Expires</u>
<u>Parking Advisory Committee, Summit</u>				
Nancy Adams Summit Downtown Inc. Rep	<i>Re-appointed</i>	1 year	12/31/2025	
Sarah Curiale Community-at-large	<i>Newly Appointed (exp. D. Gagnon)</i>	2 years	12/31/2026	
Tammie Baldwin Chief Financial Officer/City Administrator	<i>Newly Appointed (exp. M. Rogers)</i>	Indefinite	12/31/2025	
Nicole Sawicki Parking Services Agency Director		Indefinite	12/31/2025	
Delia Hamlet Council Liaison		1 year	12/31/2025	
Kevin Smallwood Council Liaison & 2025 Chair		1 year	12/31/2025	
Jamel Boyer Council Liaison		1 year	12/31/2025	
<u>Recycling Advisory Committee</u>				
Elizabeth Aaron Education Representative	<i>Re-appointed</i>	1 year	12/31/2025	
Nancy Adams Summit Downtown, Inc. (SDI) Rep.	<i>Re-appointed</i>	1 year	12/31/2025	
Georgios Drossinos Citizen-at-Large	<i>Re-appointed</i>	1 year	12/31/2025	
Caroline Gale Student Representative	<i>Re-appointed</i>	1 year	12/31/2025	
Kathryn Head Citizen-at-Large	<i>Re-appointed</i>	1 year	12/31/2025	
Althea Llewellyn Reeves-Reed Arboretum Inc. Rep.	<i>Re-appointed</i>	1 year	12/31/2025	
Nicholas Menzorio Scouts Representative	<i>Re-appointed</i>	1 year	12/31/2025	
Julie Potasiewicz Student Representative	<i>Re-appointed</i>	1 year	12/31/2025	
Adam Selig Citizen-at-large	<i>Re-appointed</i>	1 year	12/31/2025	
Karen Venturella Citizen-at-Large	<i>Re-appointed</i>	1 year	12/31/2025	
Mimi Zukoff Environmental Commission Rep.	<i>Re-appointed</i>	1 year	12/31/2025	
Mimi Zukoff 2025 Chair - Recycling Adv. Cmte	<i>Re-appointed</i>	1 year	12/31/2025	

			<u>Term Length</u>	<u>Term Expires</u>
<u>Recycling Advisory Committee</u>				
Aaron Schrager DCS Representative	<i>Re-appointed</i>	1 year	12/31/2025	
Michelle Kalmanson Council Liaison		1 year	12/31/2025	
<u>Shade Tree Advisory Committee</u>				
John Bierne Reeves-Reed Arboretum Rep.	<i>Re-appointed</i>	1 year	12/31/2025	
John Linson Division of Public Works Designee	<i>Re-appointed</i>	1 year	12/31/2025	
Sarah Meiring Citizen-at-large #2 of 3	<i>Re-appointed</i>	2 years	12/31/2026	
Scott Jorek (<i>new, added position</i>) Citizen-at-large #3 of 3	<i>Newly Appointed</i> (<i>new, added position</i>)	2 years	12/31/2026	
Karen Pittle Gale Environmental Commission Rep.	<i>Re-appointed</i>	2 years	12/31/2026	
James Schroeder SEDAC Representative	<i>Re-appointed</i>	1 year	12/31/2025	
Paul Stern Planning Board Representative	<i>Re-appointed</i>	1 year	12/31/2025	
Miriam Zahn Zoning Board Representative	<i>Re-appointed</i>	1 year	12/31/2025	
Perry Zipf Builder/Developer	<i>Re-appointed</i>	2 years	12/31/2026	
Michelle Kalmanson Council Liaison		1 year	12/31/2025	
<u>Transportation Advisory Board, Union County</u>				
Lou DeSocio Full Member	<i>Re-appointed</i>	1 year	12/31/2025	
<i>Unfilled – exp. Kirson</i> <i>Alternate</i>		1 year	12/31/2025	
<u>Zoning Board</u>				
Scott Loitkis Full Member	<i>Re-appointed</i>	4 years	12/31/2028	
Thomas Ucko Full Member	<i>Re-appointed</i>	4 years	12/31/2028	
Alison Chieffo Alternate 1	<i>Re-assigned</i> (<i>moved from Alt. 2, takes</i> <i>exp. C. Toth who was elected</i> <i>to Council</i>)	2 years	12/31/2026	

			<u>Term Length</u>	<u>Term Expires</u>
<u>Zoning Board</u>				
Jay Fehskens Alternate 2	<i>Re-assigned (moved from Alt. 3, takes exp. Chieffo who moved to Alt. 1)</i>		2 years	12/31/2025*
Paul Cianciulli Alternate 3	<i>Re-assigned (moved from Alt. 4, takes exp. Fehskens who moved to Alt. 2)</i>		2 years	12/31/2026
James Nering Alternate 4	<i>Newly appointed (takes unexp. Cianciulli who moved to Alt. 3)</i>		2 years	12/31/2025*
Claire Toth Council Liaison			1 year	12/31/2025

**Although Alt. 2 and 4 have two-year terms, both will expire in 2025 in order to stagger the four Alternate positions.*

Dated: January 7, 2025

I, Rosalia M. Licatese, City Clerk of the City of Summit, do hereby certify that the foregoing resolution was duly adopted by the Common Council of said City at the Organization meeting held on Tuesday evening, January 7, 2025.

City Clerk